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Bielell IRIeH

DIl dredd (Bifds-19) dides sohaelal & gl dic! T AT 8l
o1 gifer ol St (TRg) B el €ld €1 Vid- B, hiae 3 B
Bl A FohiAd Afch Pl Hidl Bol A dh BB ald! &l Plelell ared
AT e U dohfaid fch & &Udh & 3ol & EldT ¢, JTdde dd uld dg
fch FieIdT a1 Bldbdl g1 I8 dohdvT ad off HsdT § i BIs Afch
fabeft Ceft &g ol BT & fAer Ue ariee €idT & 3fe fobe 3iuet 31w, oiich
3¢ 3jg P BT &l

DICIel AIILe bl SlldT Sefch! TdE T Fpe Viel TUTSehel & hIeul el
IRAT 11960 T AL 3 Ug! I HATId DIclel dIed ol UgdTel ol T8
oftl 7 UehTe & DIIell dRITH &, il AT bl dichidid ded &l dldal
gJaTal PICTeT ATIee 229 E (37¢hT DI AT ), NL63 (3Tl hldlell
arIed), 0Cc43 (dter DIdlel daraed), HKUT (dteT hidlel daried), 3ied
gJ3ToT TICIal ATITe: MERS- CoV (g et BN drIee & o Ag-gd
P cefl A &iel & HhHAUT DI BHslol Bl hledh gl 5 elic A Hd Ped &),
SARS- CoV (g HfeT D16 arIed T U UDTE & Uil did &b b AU
D1 Jiofle T & YaHTfdd dHedl g1 8 eifé 3 ATl ofid fGaT I §), SARS-
CoV-2 (Ig Sidcs hlelell dIded & Uil hielall-arded fSufle 2019 &1
BIED gl 5 AU A BHIfdg-19 o1 fEaT I 1)




WHifds-19 & a1 A 319 Y&l fAzdr & ATl HAPbd &:
https://www.mohfw.gov.in/. Here you will find the latest situation

updates and data regarding the COVID-19 outbreak in India.
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PICIT ATUeH & fBT Bl &0 Blgal oide: - +91-11-23978046
T 3 Feenfad ucel & BT gcumigd siae offd ST I8 &l

Helpline Numbers of States & Union Territories (Uts)

State [ UT State Helpline No.

Andhra Pradesh
Arunachal Pradesh
Assam

Bihar
Chhattisgarh

Goa

Gujarat

Haryana
Himachal Pradesh
Jharkhand
Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh
Maharashtra
Manipur
Meghalaya
Mizoram
Nagaland

Odisha

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu
Telangana
Tripura
Uttarakhand

Uttar Pradesh
West Bengal
Andaman and Nicobar Islands
Chandigarh
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu
Delhi

Jammu

Kashmir

Ladakh
Lakshadweep
Puducherry

0866-2410978
9436055743
6913347770
104
077122-35091
104

104
8558893911
104

104

104
0471-2552056
0755-2527177
020-26127394
3852411668
108

102
7005539653
9439994859
104
0141-2225624
104
044-29510500
104
0381-2315879
104
18001805145
3323412600
03192-232102
9779558282
104
011-22307145
01912520982
01942440283
01982256462
104

104
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COVID-19

Coronavirus disease (COVID-19) is an infectious disease caused

by a new strain of virus. The disease causes respiratory illness
(like the flu) with symptoms such as a cough, fever, and in more
severe cases, difficulty breathing. Coronavirus disease spreads
primarily through contact with an infected person when they
cough or sneeze. It also spreads when a person touches a surface
or an object that has the virus on it, then touches their eyes, nose,
or mouth.

Coronaviruses are named for the crown-like spikes on their
surface. Human coronaviruses were first identified in the mid-
1960s. The seven coronaviruses that can infect people are:
Common human coronaviruses: 229k (olpho coronovirus), NL63
(alpha coronavirus), 0C43 (beta coronavirus), HKU1 (beta
coronavirus); Other human coronaviruses: MERS-CoV (the beta
coronavirus that causes Middle East Respiratory Syndrome, or
MERS), SARS-CoV (the beta coronavirus that causes severe acute
respiratory syndrome, or SARS), SARS-CoV-2 (the novel

coronavirus that causes coronavirus disease 2019, or COVID—19)



The details of India COVID-19 Cases can be checked here:
https://www.mohfw.gov.in/. Here you will find the latest situation

updates and data regarding the COVID-19 outbreak in India.

**DO THE FIVE

Help stop Coronavirus

HANDS Wash them often
ELBOW Cough into it

FACE Don't touch it

SPACE Keep safe distance

o op W N

HOME Stay if you can*

Do’s

4 Work from home during lockdown period. Keep in touch with
friends and family using remote technology: ie phone, internet and
social media.

4 Maintain social distancing : Maintain at least 1 metre (3 feet)
distance between yourself and anyone who is coughing or
sneezing.

4 Seek medical care if you have a fever, cough, and difficulty
breathing; please reveal your travel or contact history.

4 If you are healthy, you only need to wear a mask if you are
taking care of a person with suspected 2019-nCoV infection. Wear
a mask if you are coughing or sneezing.

4 If you are out somewhere in an emergency condition use mask
and gloves



4 If you are home quarantined person : Stay in a well-ventilated
single-room. If another family member needs to stay in the same
room, it's advisable to maintain a distance of at least 1 meter
between the two.

4 Wash hands frequently with soap and water for 40 seconds.
An alcohol-based hand sanitizer with 70% alcohol must be used
for 20 seconds.

4 Always cough and sneeze into a tissue, then throw it away
and wash your hands. Use your elbow if you don't have a tissue
to hand.

4 Clean commonly used surfaces at home such as door

handles, kettles and phones.

Don’ts

4 Do not touch your eyes, nose or mouth with your hand.

4 Do not have close contact with anyone, if you're experiencing
cough and fever

4 Do not step out of house during lockdown period. If you have
to step out to buy essential item life food or medicine, stay at least

6 feet apart from other people.




Central Helpline Number for corona-virus: - +91-11-23978046

Helpline Numbers of States & Union Territories (Uts)

State [ UT State Helpline No.

Andhra Pradesh 0866-2410978
Arunachal Pradesh 9436055743
Assam 6913347770
Bihar 104
Chhattisgarh 077122-35091
Goa 104

Gujarat 104

Haryana 8558893911
Himachal Pradesh 104
Jharkhand 104
Karnataka 104

Kerala 0471-2552056
Madhya Pradesh 0755-2527177
Maharashtra 020-26127394
Manipur 3852411668
Meghalaya 108

Mizoram 102

Nagaland 7005539653
Odisha 9439994859
Punjab 104

Rajasthan 0141-2225624
Sikkim 104

Tamil Nadu 044-29510500
Telangana 104

Tripura 0381-2315879
Uttarakhand 104

Uttar Pradesh 18001805145
West Bengal 3323412600
Andaman and Nicobar Islands 03192-232102
Chandigarh 9779558282
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 104

Delhi 011-22307145
Jammu 01912520982
Kashmir 01942440283
Ladakh 01982256462
Lakshadweep 104
Puducherry 104
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